

# **Event Sponsorship Opportunities**

"To empower women to reach their fullest potential and achieve economic independence through education, mentoring, and financial support." This mission is one that the McHenry County College Education to Empowerment Program is fulfilling with great success. Education to Empowerment is an exciting scholarship program presented by the Friends of MCC Foundation. This unique and innovative program provides financial support and ongoing mentorship for McHenry County College students completing their final year at MCC and continuing onto a four-year college or university toward an advanced degree. To date, the program has funded \$520,000 in financial support and mentorship to 57 McHenry County College students.

# **Education to Empowerment - Platinum Partner - \$5,000**

- Includes an Education to Empowerment membership for two women.
- Prominent recognition as "Platinum Partner" and company logo on event signage. Poster recognition placed in premier location at all Education to Empowerment events.
- Verbal acknowledgement and recognition during event programs.
- Recognition in the Foundation's e-newsletter "Building Futures."
- Recognition in Education to Empowerment Newsletter, sent to all Education to Empowerment members.
- Corporate recognition in various publications throughout the year: logo in Education to Empowerment event programs; Foundation's website with direct link to business webpage; corporate logo on event invitations; promotional ad in local newspapers; MCC's social media outlet and official press release to local media; and McHenry County College's annual report.
- Key recognition at the Education to Empowerment Fall event open to members and the community.

# **Education to Empowerment - Gold Partner - \$2,500**

- Includes an Education to Empowerment membership for two women.
- Prominent recognition as "Gold Partner" and company logo on event signage. Verbal acknowledgement and recognition during event programs.
- Recognition in the Foundation's e-newsletter "Building Futures."
- Recognition in Education to Empowerment Newsletter, sent to all Education to Empowerment members.
- Corporate recognition in various publications throughout the year: logo in Education to Empowerment event programs; Foundation's website with direct link to business webpage; corporate logo on event invitations; promotional ad in local newspapers; MCC's social media outlet and official press release to local media; and McHenry County College's annual report.



## **Education to Empowerment - Silver Partner - \$1,000**

- Includes an Education to Empowerment membership for one woman.
- Recognition as "Silver Partner" and company logo on event signage.
- Recognition in the Foundation's e-newsletter "Building Futures."
- Recognition in Education to Empowerment Newsletter, sent to all Education to Empowerment members.
- Corporate recognition in various publications throughout the year: name in all Education to Empowerment event programs; Foundation's website with direct link to business webpage; corporate logo on event invitations; promotional ad in local newspapers; MCC's social media; and McHenry County College's annual report.

### **Education to Empowerment - Bronze Partner - \$500**

- Includes event participation for one woman at the Annual Summer Scholarship Award Event.
- Recognition in the Foundation's e-newsletter "Building Futures."
- Recognition in Education to Empowerment Newsletter, sent to all Education to Empowerment members.
- Corporate recognition in various publications throughout the year: name listed in all Education to Empowerment event programs; Foundation's website with direct link to business webpage; corporate logo on event invitations; promotional ad in local newspapers; MCC's social media; and McHenry County College's annual report.

### To learn more about Education to Empowerment

Visit: www.mchenry.edu/empower Contact: Brian DiBona at (815) 479-7510 or bdibona@mchenry.edu

The Friends of McHenry County College Foundation is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization.

McHenry
County College
Foundation